
Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE8949 Paul Turner 3200 3176 9466 98.6

2 EE300 Paul Chaplow 4600 4563 13581 98.41

3 EE133087 Daniel Price 2700 2675 7961 98.28

4 EE105904 Adrian Wragg 1000 992 2945 98.17

5 EE130245 Steven Janes 1800 1785 5291 97.98

6 EE95522 Bob Singleton 1800 1785 5290 97.96

7 EE111369 Curtis Woolley 2200 2182 6460 97.88

8 EE43566 Christopher Moule 3200 3160 9383 97.74

9 EE7226 Emma Holden 2000 1974 5863 97.72

10 EE125835 Marty Smith 2900 2862 8501 97.71

11 EE124605 Alex Harris 1000 990 2928 97.6

12 EE124724 David Garrett 6200 6112 18143 97.54

13 EE90911 Tom Robinson 3350 3303 9801 97.52

14 EE110007 Ian Biggins 3200 3149 9360 97.5

15 EE45553 Geoffrey Howlett 1600 1573 4678 97.46

16 EE128899 Martin Jeminson 2000 1974 5845 97.42

17 EE35610 Chris Smyth 1400 1385 4091 97.4

18 EE96250 Mark Shaw 3000 2955 8765 97.39

19 EE89298 Andrew Jackson 1200 1182 3505 97.36

20 EE4336 Allan Henry 1600 1575 4671 97.31

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE7226 Emma Holden 2000 1974 5863 97.72

2 EE118936 Charlotte Kitchen 2500 2442 7178 95.71

3 EE111815 Leanne Powell 2500 2439 7166 95.55

4 EE112079 Caroline Stanbrook 1900 1818 5358 94

5 EE141042 Pip Driver 2500 2385 7007 93.43

6 EE140816 Ellie Whitehead 2800 2623 7733 92.06

7 EE137724 Lorriane  Greening 2900 2722 8006 92.02

8 EE116558 Karen Allen 3400 3209 9372 91.88

These statistics are based (from 1st of November 2020 to 31st October 2021) on 

averages from a minimum of 1000 registered targets (that count towards your 

classifications) at a minimum of three registered grounds in the domestic 

disciplines of DTL, ESK, ESP, ABT & STR. Other disciplines (except Helice) are 

calculated from a minimum of 500 targets (that count towards your 

classification) at a minimum of three different grounds. Helice was based on a 

minimum of 10 targets at a minimum of one ground. CPSA categories are based 

on the member's shooting category on 30th November 2021. 

Down The Line (Discipline No. 10)



9 EE134107 Saira Boardman 1500 1423 4134 91.87

10 EE2308 Charlotte Morris 2100 1982 5783 91.79

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE8949 Paul Turner 3200 3176 9466 98.6

2 EE300 Paul Chaplow 4600 4563 13581 98.41

3 EE133087 Daniel Price 2700 2675 7961 98.28

4 EE105904 Adrian Wragg 1000 992 2945 98.17

5 EE130245 Steven Janes 1800 1785 5291 97.98

6 EE95522 Bob Singleton 1800 1785 5290 97.96

7 EE111369 Curtis Woolley 2200 2182 6460 97.88

8 EE43566 Christopher Moule 3200 3160 9383 97.74

9 EE125835 Marty Smith 2900 2862 8501 97.71

10 EE124605 Alex Harris 1000 990 2928 97.6

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE139723 Mathew Paley 1500 1461 4297 95.49

2 EE140455 William Taylor 2300 2238 6567 95.17

3 EE29411 Toby Hurstfield 2400 2316 6775 94.1

4 EE141965 William Canter 1000 956 2809 93.63

5 EE135965 George Madden 1500 1388 3971 88.24

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE134655 Cory Doble 1700 1671 4946 96.98

2 EE135380 Oliver Sampson 2100 2044 5961 94.62

3 EE140816 Ellie Whitehead 2800 2623 7733 92.06

4 EE2308 Charlotte Morris 2100 1982 5783 91.79

5 EE135412 Megan Williams 1500 1403 4112 91.38

6 EE144295 Troy Hunt 1500 1401 4082 90.71

7 EE137290 Christian Taplin 1500 1427 4067 90.38

8 EE136525 Rachel Westacott 1800 1525 4403 81.54

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Points Ave

1 EE105904 Adrian Wragg 1000 992 2945 98.17

2 EE124724 David Garrett 6200 6112 18143 97.54

3 EE110007 Ian Biggins 3200 3149 9360 97.5

4 EE4336 Allan Henry 1600 1575 4671 97.31

5 EE100504 Tim O'Brien 2000 1966 5837 97.28

6 EE88221 Phillip Frankland 3700 3636 10783 97.14

7 EE44635 Gerrald Sweet 2700 2647 7843 96.83

8 EE106438 Russ Hufton 1600 1573 4646 96.79

9 EE121065 David Hinchliffe 2300 2249 6676 96.75



10 EE122880 David Priestman 5700 5573 16526 96.64

Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE187 Richard Faulds 3660 3509 95.87

2 EE99970 Mark Winser 2240 2120 94.64

3 EE88811 Martin Myers 5240 4943 94.33

4 EE103289 Phil Gray 2140 2015 94.16

5 EE125785 Aaron Harvey 1500 1412 94.13

6 EE107759 James Attwood 2540 2379 93.66

7 EE105770 Sam Green 2460 2299 93.46

8 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 4360 4074 93.44

9 EE91704 William Cork 2000 1867 93.35

10 EE95608 John Lee 2460 2288 93.01

11 EE129712 Samuel Usher 4140 3843 92.83

12 EE129234 Steven Trout 1120 1038 92.68

13 EE110965 Jack Lovick 2440 2261 92.66

14 EE24962 Richard King 7760 7189 92.64

15 EE120309 Jake Moore 3160 2925 92.56

16 EE96738 Christopher Daniels 1062 982 92.47

17 EE118830 Nathan Skinner 3320 3069 92.44

18 EE86511 Julian Freeman 6040 5581 92.4

19 EE123747 Michael Cyffin-Jones 3140 2901 92.39

20 EE19160 Steve Brightwell 5760 5321 92.38

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE103805 Cheryl Hall 3540 3218 90.9

2 EE124370 Amy Easeman 2640 2247 85.11

3 EE125027 Emma Stacey 1640 1392 84.88

4 EE20297 Georgia Moule 1320 1116 84.55

5 EE108958 Hannah Gibson 1960 1653 84.34

6 EE112108 Nadine Gilder 1000 836 83.6

7 EE114223 Nicola Gryspeerdt 2000 1665 83.25

8 EE1436 Tanya Faulds 2240 1832 81.79

English Sporting (Discipline No. 30)



9 EE127058 Rebecca Clifton 1120 915 81.7

10 EE128249 Ceyla Ismet 4220 3393 80.4

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE187 Richard Faulds 3660 3509 95.87

2 EE99970 Mark Winser 2240 2120 94.64

3 EE88811 Martin Myers 5240 4943 94.33

4 EE103289 Phil Gray 2140 2015 94.16

5 EE125785 Aaron Harvey 1500 1412 94.13

6 EE107759 James Attwood 2540 2379 93.66

7 EE105770 Sam Green 2460 2299 93.46

8 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 4360 4074 93.44

9 EE91704 William Cork 2000 1867 93.35

10 EE95608 John Lee 2460 2288 93.01

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE135399 John Porter 1800 1468 81.56

2 EE131130 Barney Eastman 1620 1294 79.88

3 EE138654 Jasper Pearce 1840 1434 77.93

4 EE139593 Charlie Faulds 2040 1560 76.47

5 EE142793 Maximus Allen 1120 802 71.61

6 EE141608 Cameron Bryan 1120 800 71.43

7 EE144357 Samuel Coe 1900 1350 71.05

8 EE142682 Fern Lancaster 1800 1191 66.17

9 EE144213 Mollie Chesterton 1210 795 65.7

10 EE129813 Lain Blamey 1020 653 64.02

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE132464 Billy Greenwood 1300 1195 91.92

2 EE128120 Will Fenner 1940 1734 89.38

3 EE138030 William Page 3220 2875 89.29

4 EE134349 Joshua Bennion 3780 3330 88.1

5 EE130343 Charles Monahan 1540 1346 87.4

6 EE31104 Tristan Hockey 4020 3453 85.9

7 EE135536 Daniel King 2040 1740 85.29

8 EE136316 Darcy McBride 1720 1465 85.17

9 EE139976 Kallum Burrell 1720 1464 85.12

10 EE124370 Amy Easeman 2640 2247 85.11

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE19160 Steve Brightwell 5760 5321 92.38

2 EE19729 Mickey Rouse 3860 3548 91.92



3 EE38554 Andy Moon 6040 5547 91.84

4 EE1952 Graham Stirzaker 3520 3229 91.73

5 EE38300 Dean Horswell 2200 2012 91.45

6 EE27697 Robert Palmer 3096 2824 91.21

7 EE25609 Martin Doughty 3240 2903 89.6

8 EE103821 Glen Moore 4000 3574 89.35

9 EE12923 Anthony Dean 1840 1642 89.24

10 EE2744 John Wells 3230 2879 89.13

Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE95471 Peter Chester 2000 1988 99.4

2 EE56374 Bill Moussalli 1400 1376 98.29

3 EE138868 Luke Flynn 1600 1571 98.19

=4 EE21500 Peter Bloomfield 1400 1373 98.07

=4 EE90969 Gary Cooke 1400 1373 98.07

6 EE128767 Martin Walmsley 1000 980 98

7 EE131753 Alexander Banning 2100 2053 97.76

8 EE127545 Leon Gill 1500 1465 97.67

9 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 4300 4198 97.63

10 EE1100 Ray Rogers 1100 1072 97.45

=11 EE31975 Martyn Fleming 1500 1461 97.4

=11 EE66028 Kelvin Walsh 1000 974 97.4

13 EE118321 Alejandro Garcia-Mayol 3200 3115 97.34

14 EE53934 Jonathan Cain 1300 1265 97.31

15 EE39173 Stephen Leppington 1500 1455 97

16 EE87729 Martin Brister 3900 3779 96.9

17 EE112822 Andrew Parsons 1200 1161 96.75

18 EE126835 Callum Jones 1500 1450 96.67

19 EE33271 Glen Defreitas 1700 1643 96.65

20 EE123649 David Roling 2575 2487 96.58

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE127751 Megan Jones 1400 1346 96.14

2 EE138498 Tracy Lowrie 1700 1592 93.65

3 EE112886 Julia Havill 1000 933 93.3

4 EE122157 Liz Shanks 1050 974 92.76

5 EE98359 Chris Lancaster 1400 1297 92.64

6 EE142110 Isabel Cartlidge 1800 1663 92.39

7 EE48799 Jackie Martin 1900 1743 91.74

8 EE133294 Ally Stevenson 1400 1260 90

English Skeet (Discipline No. 20)



9 EE131679 Jo Watson-Hopkinson 1300 1142 87.85

10 EE109516 Sue Payne 1200 1047 87.25

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE95471 Peter Chester 2000 1988 99.4

2 EE56374 Bill Moussalli 1400 1376 98.29

3 EE138868 Luke Flynn 1600 1571 98.19

=4 EE21500 Peter Bloomfield 1400 1373 98.07

=4 EE90969 Gary Cooke 1400 1373 98.07

6 EE128767 Martin Walmsley 1000 980 98

7 EE131753 Alexander Banning 2100 2053 97.76

8 EE127545 Leon Gill 1500 1465 97.67

9 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 4300 4198 97.63

10 EE1100 Ray Rogers 1100 1072 97.45

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE142110 Isabel Cartlidge 1800 1663 92.39

2 EE141839 George Billington 1200 1021 85.08

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE131753 Alexander Banning 2100 2053 97.76

2 EE127751 Megan Jones 1400 1346 96.14

3 EE135199 Sonny Bowman 1100 1049 95.36

4 EE141233 Mackenzie Kempton 1100 1040 94.55

5 EE140402 Brad Cole 1200 1062 88.5

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE56374 Bill Moussalli 1400 1376 98.29

2 EE21500 Peter Bloomfield 1400 1373 98.07

3 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 4300 4198 97.63

4 EE1100 Ray Rogers 1100 1072 97.45

5 EE39173 Stephen Leppington 1500 1455 97

6 EE87729 Martin Brister 3900 3779 96.9

7 EE122272 Mark Christian 2500 2406 96.24

8 EE8494 Douglas Moore 1100 1058 96.18

9 EE94379 Ken Smith 1000 960 96

10 EE52646 Ross Nabney 1700 1628 95.76



Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE92242 Ian Moore 1000 958 95.8

2 EE91327 Adam Gutteridge 1050 993 94.57

3 EE70167 Duane Mcculloch 1200 1134 94.5

4 EE110447 Jack Wilkinson 1500 1417 94.47

5 EE905 David Lloyd 1000 943 94.3

6 EE135494 Andrew Dunne 1250 1170 93.6

7 EE14178 Richard Fletton 1400 1310 93.57

8 EE20512 Nigel Caves 1200 1120 93.33

9 EE20730 Chris Tate 1400 1306 93.29

10 EE71709 Ian Woodhead 1000 932 93.2

11 EE41337 Robert Bright 1250 1164 93.12

12 EE107036 Tony Coulstock 1400 1303 93.07

13 EE127582 Owen Clark 1400 1300 92.86

14 EE134655 Cory Doble 1550 1436 92.65

15 EE117916 Colin Chidley 1100 1019 92.64

16 EE116985 David O'Donnell 1600 1479 92.44

17 EE124772 Shaun Wood 1050 965 91.9

18 EE43952 Stephen Corner 1800 1651 91.72

19 EE132787 Adam Holmes 1150 1054 91.65

=20 EE11811 Ted Philipson 1650 1511 91.58

=20 EE45163 Ray Sutton 1200 1099 91.58

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE96600 Sue Bate 1100 926 84.18

2 EE112841 Amanda Gallagher 1950 1504 77.13

3 EE132071 Elena Taylor 1100 824 74.91

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Automatic Ball Trap (Discipline No. 40)



1 EE92242 Ian Moore 1000 958 95.8

2 EE91327 Adam Gutteridge 1050 993 94.57

3 EE70167 Duane Mcculloch 1200 1134 94.5

4 EE110447 Jack Wilkinson 1500 1417 94.47

5 EE905 David Lloyd 1000 943 94.3

6 EE135494 Andrew Dunne 1250 1170 93.6

7 EE14178 Richard Fletton 1400 1310 93.57

8 EE20512 Nigel Caves 1200 1120 93.33

9 EE20730 Chris Tate 1400 1306 93.29

10 EE71709 Ian Woodhead 1000 932 93.2

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE142797 Finley Bowles 1150 930 80.87

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE127582 Owen Clark 1400 1300 92.86

2 EE134655 Cory Doble 1550 1436 92.65

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE14178 Richard Fletton 1400 1310 93.57

2 EE20730 Chris Tate 1400 1306 93.29

3 EE117916 Colin Chidley 1100 1019 92.64

=4 EE11811 Ted Philipson 1650 1511 91.58

=4 EE45163 Ray Sutton 1200 1099 91.58

6 EE82681 Paul Atkinson 1500 1373 91.53

7 EE24528 Tim Woodhams 1300 1189 91.46

8 EE106438 Russ Hufton 1000 914 91.4

9 EE99420 Philip Sanders 1000 911 91.1

10 EE114063 Neil Leeming 1400 1267 90.5



Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE120 Ed Ling 700 675 96.43

2 EE110605 Matthew Panter 700 673 96.14

3 EE3071 Kevin Borley 1500 1428 95.2

4 EE110447 Jack Wilkinson 900 852 94.67

5 EE127582 Owen Clark 800 751 93.88

6 EE905 David Lloyd 1100 1032 93.82

7 EE70167 Duane Mcculloch 1100 1031 93.73

8 EE45163 Ray Sutton 1600 1497 93.56

9 EE10050 Howard Batt 1850 1725 93.24

10 EE83990 David Kirk 500 466 93.2

11 EE125856 Andrew Greenwood 700 652 93.14

12 EE9283 Wesley Hann 1900 1766 92.95

13 EE121186 Theo Ling 800 741 92.63

14 EE33234 Matthew Mills 1900 1753 92.26

15 EE14178 Richard Fletton 2000 1845 92.25

16 EE20512 Nigel Caves 1900 1746 91.89

17 EE99420 Philip Sanders 1600 1463 91.44

18 EE86077 David Hardy 1700 1553 91.35

19 EE9427 Carl Burrow 1700 1552 91.29

20 EE136662 Jonti Spilman 1400 1277 91.21

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE124358 Kath Bright 1000 885 88.5

2 EE96600 Sue Bate 1600 1367 85.44

3 EE132717 Leah Southall 900 751 83.44

4 EE32000 Mary Rowley 1500 1250 83.33

=5 EE33 Michele Rowe 1500 1186 79.07

=5 EE68795 Anne Phillips 1400 1107 79.07

7 EE112841 Amanda Gallagher 1100 835 75.91

8 EE137840 Fiona Caren 600 429 71.5

Universal Trench (Discipline No. 90)



9 EE127946 Joanna Thomas 800 546 68.25

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE120 Ed Ling 700 675 96.43

2 EE110605 Matthew Panter 700 673 96.14

3 EE3071 Kevin Borley 1500 1428 95.2

4 EE110447 Jack Wilkinson 900 852 94.67

5 EE127582 Owen Clark 800 751 93.88

6 EE905 David Lloyd 1100 1032 93.82

7 EE70167 Duane Mcculloch 1100 1031 93.73

8 EE45163 Ray Sutton 1600 1497 93.56

9 EE10050 Howard Batt 1850 1725 93.24

10 EE83990 David Kirk 500 466 93.2

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE127582 Owen Clark 800 751 93.88

2 EE136662 Jonti Spilman 1400 1277 91.21

3 EE132521 David Craig 600 529 88.17

4 EE132717 Leah Southall 900 751 83.44

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE905 David Lloyd 1100 1032 93.82

2 EE9283 Wesley Hann 1900 1766 92.95

3 EE33234 Matthew Mills 1900 1753 92.26

4 EE20512 Nigel Caves 1900 1746 91.89

5 EE99420 Philip Sanders 1600 1463 91.44

6 EE9427 Carl Burrow 1700 1552 91.29

7 EE89494 Giovanni Russo 1100 1003 91.18

8 EE7626 Michael Wensley 1400 1271 90.79

9 EE28358 Metin Cenkci 1000 906 90.6

10 EE117368 Michael Faux 850 767 90.24

SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE3071 Kevin Borley 1500 1428 95.2

2 EE45163 Ray Sutton 1600 1497 93.56

3 EE10050 Howard Batt 1850 1725 93.24

4 EE14178 Richard Fletton 2000 1845 92.25

5 EE19015 Phil Rowley 2000 1812 90.6

6 EE11811 Ted Philipson 1500 1350 90

7 EE27818 Fletcher Watson 1900 1687 88.79

8 EE42396 John Lewis 1400 1242 88.71

9 EE4208 Alan Haynes 1600 1419 88.69



10 EE21900 Stephen Parker 2300 2035 88.48

Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE116118 Nathan Hales 1600 1524 95.25

2 EE129494 Thomas Betts 1450 1359 93.72

3 EE69 Steve Scott 2200 2051 93.23

4 EE103899 Abbey Ling 900 831 92.33

5 EE120 Ed Ling 925 854 92.32

6 EE112191 Mark Shaw 1600 1477 92.31

7 EE10460 Lucy Hall 1400 1291 92.21

8 EE91327 Adam Gutteridge 975 897 92

9 EE83990 David Kirk 1250 1147 91.76

=10 EE110605 Matthew Panter 500 455 91

=10 EE95538 Rod Gould 1800 1638 91

12 EE128343 Ellie Seward 1900 1718 90.42

13 EE33234 Matthew Mills 1400 1265 90.36

14 EE124772 Shaun Wood 650 585 90

15 EE125856 Andrew Greenwood 950 853 89.79

16 EE99436 Lee Betts 700 627 89.57

17 EE126458 Michael Bovingdon 1700 1517 89.24

18 EE136817 Benjamin Killian 1425 1267 88.91

19 EE117368 Michael Faux 1675 1487 88.78

20 EE98398 Charlotte Hollands 1600 1420 88.75

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE103899 Abbey Ling 900 831 92.33

2 EE10460 Lucy Hall 1400 1291 92.21

3 EE128343 Ellie Seward 1900 1718 90.42

4 EE98398 Charlotte Hollands 1600 1420 88.75

5 EE127240 Melissa Callum 1000 822 82.2

6 EE30474 Hollie Lumsden 1325 1089 82.19

7 EE132717 Leah Southall 975 772 79.18

8 EE134946 Elise Dixon 1100 839 76.27

Olympic Trap (Discipline No. 60)



9 EE122119 Rachel Carrie 1300 982 75.54

10 EE68795 Anne Phillips 1100 826 75.09

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE116118 Nathan Hales 1600 1524 95.25

2 EE129494 Thomas Betts 1450 1359 93.72

3 EE69 Steve Scott 2200 2051 93.23

4 EE120 Ed Ling 925 854 92.32

5 EE112191 Mark Shaw 1600 1477 92.31

6 EE91327 Adam Gutteridge 975 897 92

7 EE83990 David Kirk 1250 1147 91.76

=8 EE110605 Matthew Panter 500 455 91

=8 EE95538 Rod Gould 1800 1638 91

10 EE33234 Matthew Mills 1400 1265 90.36

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE129494 Thomas Betts 1450 1359 93.72

2 EE10460 Lucy Hall 1400 1291 92.21

3 EE126458 Michael Bovingdon 1700 1517 89.24

4 EE136817 Benjamin Killian 1425 1267 88.91

5 EE133068 Lucas Hyde 1400 1239 88.5

6 EE132521 David Craig 775 660 85.16

7 EE133887 Ruben Bowyer 800 675 84.38

8 EE135871 Charlie Madden 1175 991 84.34

9 EE134537 Thomas Burns 2325 1958 84.22

10 EE139723 Mathew Paley 1350 1133 83.93

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE33234 Matthew Mills 1400 1265 90.36

2 EE117368 Michael Faux 1675 1487 88.78

3 EE70468 Graham Andrew 1300 1144 88

4 EE64094 Paul Jenkins 2400 2090 87.08

5 EE117802 Richard Fox 2600 2209 84.96

6 EE101923 Paul Culverwell 2025 1712 84.54

=7 EE68373 Nicholas Harris 1675 1388 82.87

=7 EE88570 Howard Beaumont 1150 953 82.87

9 EE118210 Graham Carter 1625 1332 81.97

10 EE116481 Andrew Lloyd 800 649 81.13

SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE7462 Roger Westaway 1150 982 85.39

2 EE99420 Philip Sanders 1425 1214 85.19



3 EE31535 Steve Ling 825 689 83.52

4 EE120577 Alain George 600 498 83

5 EE3253 Reg Toms 575 463 80.52

6 EE65793 Peter Lunn 1125 881 78.31

7 EE62846 Adrian Cousins 700 547 78.14

8 EE229 FD Thornley 600 468 78

9 EE129196 Michael Barker 600 446 74.33

10 EE138314 Cheryl Gizzi 1050 764 72.76

Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 600 555 92.5

2 EE110965 Jack Lovick 1100 1009 91.73

3 EE87112 Paul Lovick 1500 1365 91

4 EE2211 Desmond Sturgess 1750 1559 89.09

5 EE35373 Roy Cherry 1150 1023 88.96

=6 EE86476 Nick Hendrick 1000 887 88.7

=6 EE91416 Matt Hance 1000 887 88.7

8 EE129234 Steven Trout 500 442 88.4

9 EE71646 Mark Webster 900 791 87.89

10 EE31951 Jez Towell 600 527 87.83

11 EE91579 Phil Easeman 1000 877 87.7

12 EE103024 Gary Taylor 600 525 87.5

13 EE12965 Simon Davis 1700 1474 86.71

14 EE110744 Adrian Johnson 1000 867 86.7

15 EE107153 Glen Spalding 1800 1560 86.67

16 EE94815 Timothy Simmons 600 518 86.33

17 EE87191 John  Barnett 800 690 86.25

18 EE115035 Lawrence Barnes 1100 948 86.18

19 EE85635 Karl Field 1200 1034 86.17

20 EE96891 Adrian Parkin-Coates 850 732 86.12

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE112575 Rebecca Mckenzie 1200 976 81.33

2 EE131023 Megan Gamble 1450 1094 75.45

3 EE103733 Sarah White 1050 766 72.95

4 EE45975 June Speakman 1100 782 71.09

5 EE113746 Lorraine Baker 1400 962 68.71

6 EE129508 Britta Beach 700 473 67.57

7 EE124024 Louise Smith 500 331 66.2

8 EE137851 Johanne Penzer 900 587 65.22

FITASC Sporting (Discipline No. 100)



9 EE122132 Sheila Jones 550 315 57.27

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 600 555 92.5

2 EE110965 Jack Lovick 1100 1009 91.73

3 EE87112 Paul Lovick 1500 1365 91

4 EE2211 Desmond Sturgess 1750 1559 89.09

5 EE35373 Roy Cherry 1150 1023 88.96

=6 EE86476 Nick Hendrick 1000 887 88.7

=6 EE91416 Matt Hance 1000 887 88.7

8 EE129234 Steven Trout 500 442 88.4

9 EE71646 Mark Webster 900 791 87.89

10 EE31951 Jez Towell 600 527 87.83

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE138030 William Page 900 748 83.11

2 EE134349 Joshua Bennion 1000 821 82.1

3 EE130343 Charles Monahan 900 733 81.44

4 EE139976 Kallum Burrell 500 358 71.6

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 600 555 92.5

2 EE87112 Paul Lovick 1500 1365 91

3 EE2211 Desmond Sturgess 1750 1559 89.09

4 EE31951 Jez Towell 600 527 87.83

5 EE12965 Simon Davis 1700 1474 86.71

6 EE110744 Adrian Johnson 1000 867 86.7

7 EE50222 Phillip Marks 1750 1502 85.83

8 EE38554 Andy Moon 500 429 85.8

9 EE73756 John Dunne 1850 1585 85.68

10 EE103091 Christopher Smith 1050 899 85.62

SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE66957 John Pool 2250 1937 86.09

2 EE31547 Bryan Summerhayes 700 585 83.57

3 EE13 Martin Reynolds 800 661 82.63

4 EE10612 Barry Green 1650 1358 82.3

5 EE85315 Jeffrey Dix 2100 1680 80

6 EE84275 Brian Dunbavin 700 557 79.57

7 EE15004 John Price 1250 993 79.44

8 EE37222  Hatchard 700 550 78.57

9 EE42631 Stephen Watts 750 589 78.53



10 EE48343 Stephen Smith 700 548 78.29

Top 20

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE131559 Andrew Stratford 78 75 96.15

=2 EE122570 Alexander Horton 24 23 95.83

=2 EE133820 Chris Hall 24 23 95.83

4 EE13911 Marcus Iddon 48 45 93.75

5 EE124328 Alasdair Williams 98 89 90.82

6 EE71617 Alan Rowley 102 92 90.2

7 EE72680 Robert Arnold 20 18 90

=8 EE119886 Bryan Ward 72 64 88.89

=8 EE1234 Robert Mulliner 72 64 88.89

=10 EE136662 Jonti Spilman 48 42 87.5

=10 EE136818 Wayne Killian 24 21 87.5

12 EE99914 David Cole 68 59 86.76

13 EE71792 Glyn Barker 84 72 85.71

14 EE134195 Ben Dingley 96 82 85.42

15 EE93879 Thomas Gridley 88 75 85.23

16 EE99095 Kevin Flitton 72 61 84.72

17 EE96052 Graham Woodman 44 37 84.09

=18 EE103208 Carl Miles 48 40 83.33

=18 EE116481 Andrew Lloyd 48 40 83.33

=18 EE117867 Adrian Snell 24 20 83.33

=18 EE72491 Trevor Hawkins 48 40 83.33

=18 EE94738 Matthew Pugh 24 20 83.33

=18 EE137766 Ashley Smith 24 20 83.33

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE1000 Michele Conway 78 56 71.79

2 EE26152  Rogers 74 53 71.62

3 EE131679 Jo Watson-Hopkinson 118 80 67.8

4 EE4321 Elizabeth Mulliner 72 48 66.67

5 EE72235 Jane Bell 136 90 66.18

Helice (Discipline No. 110)



6 EE117810 Jessica Moore 24 15 62.5

7 EE118659 Joy Hirons 24 13 54.17

=8 EE95343 Dorothy Fleri 20 10 50

=8 EE136407 Caroline Hawkins 24 12 50

10 EE136482 Rachel May 20 9 45

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE131559 Andrew Stratford 78 75 96.15

=2 EE122570 Alexander Horton 24 23 95.83

=2 EE133820 Chris Hall 24 23 95.83

4 EE13911 Marcus Iddon 48 45 93.75

5 EE124328 Alasdair Williams 98 89 90.82

6 EE71617 Alan Rowley 102 92 90.2

7 EE72680 Robert Arnold 20 18 90

=8 EE119886 Bryan Ward 72 64 88.89

=8 EE1234 Robert Mulliner 72 64 88.89

=10 EE136662 Jonti Spilman 48 42 87.5

=10 EE136818 Wayne Killian 24 21 87.5

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE136662 Jonti Spilman 48 42 87.5

2 EE130069 Mason Rickard 30 24 80

3 EE125395 Jensen King 114 87 76.32

4 EE140019 Lennie Abrey 20 14 70

5 EE137512 Archie Tyler 88 60 68.18

6 EE140938 Bradley Abrey 50 32 64

7 EE134108 James Harvey 24 11 45.83

8 EE140959 Alfie Peart 20 8 40

=9 EE139204 Vincent Moore 24 9 37.5

=9 EE141398 Tegan Hart 24 9 37.5

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE131559 Andrew Stratford 78 75 96.15

2 EE13911 Marcus Iddon 48 45 93.75

3 EE71617 Alan Rowley 102 92 90.2

4 EE72680 Robert Arnold 20 18 90

5 EE119886 Bryan Ward 72 64 88.89

6 EE71792 Glyn Barker 84 72 85.71

7 EE96052 Graham Woodman 44 37 84.09

8 EE103208 Carl Miles 48 40 83.33

9 EE131680 Fergus Watson-Hopkinson 122 101 82.79

10 EE71194 Clifford Goodwin 114 94 82.46



SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE13723 Richard Gray 72 58 80.56

2 EE10050 Howard Batt 20 16 80

3 EE30004  Sparrowhawk 94 74 78.72

4 EE22435 Paul Colley 72 56 77.78

=5 EE27818 Fletcher Watson 24 18 75

=5 EE29151 Timothy Jones 24 18 75

=5 EE9739 John Winn 24 18 75

=5 EE144834 Peter Negus 24 18 75

9 EE88890 Tony Cox 72 53 73.61

10 EE1000 Michele Conway 78 56 71.79

Top 20 12/11/2021 09:56

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE118321 Alejandro Garcia-Mayol 650 625 96.15

2 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 550 527 95.82

3 EE131753 Alexander Banning 500 474 94.8

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE118321 Alejandro Garcia-Mayol 650 625 96.15

2 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 550 527 95.82

3 EE131753 Alexander Banning 500 474 94.8

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE131753 Alexander Banning 500 474 94.8

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE118667 Peter Stanton-Hope 550 527 95.82

Skeet Doubles (Discipline No. 21)



Top 20 12/11/2021 09:56

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE116749 Lee Jackson 1775 1661 93.58

2 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 1000 935 93.5

3 EE18214 Paul Foster 2075 1911 92.1

4 EE102643 Pietro Mastroeni 1000 920 92

5 EE105239 Steve Clark 1050 965 91.9

6 EE24962 Richard King 1000 918 91.8

7 EE96439 Chris Childerhouse 1600 1460 91.25

8 EE10816 Michael Foster 1475 1340 90.85

9 EE101666 Joe Emmott 1325 1202 90.72

10 EE71316 Ian Mullarkey 1250 1126 90.08

11 EE25609 Martin Doughty 1425 1283 90.04

12 EE103805 Cheryl Hall 1100 989 89.91

13 EE129952 Michael Booth 1075 966 89.86

14 EE137277 David Woolley 1600 1437 89.81

15 EE96891 Adrian Parkin-Coates 1325 1189 89.74

16 EE87054 David Kempley 1425 1278 89.68

17 EE56372 Glenn Hunt 1100 984 89.45

18 EE124451 Mike Bartlett 1200 1067 88.92

19 EE125416 Ian Schwier 1200 1064 88.67

20 EE138030 William Page 1300 1150 88.46

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE103805 Cheryl Hall 1100 989 89.91

2 EE135238 Katie Durrant 1450 1177 81.17

3 EE128249 Ceyla Ismet 1050 831 79.14

4 EE119965 Linda Carson 1100 864 78.55

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE116749 Lee Jackson 1775 1661 93.58

2 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 1000 935 93.5

3 EE18214 Paul Foster 2075 1911 92.1

4 EE102643 Pietro Mastroeni 1000 920 92

5 EE105239 Steve Clark 1050 965 91.9

6 EE24962 Richard King 1000 918 91.8

7 EE96439 Chris Childerhouse 1600 1460 91.25

8 EE10816 Michael Foster 1475 1340 90.85

9 EE101666 Joe Emmott 1325 1202 90.72

10 EE71316 Ian Mullarkey 1250 1126 90.08

Sportrap (Discipline No. 31)



Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE138030 William Page 1300 1150 88.46

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE25609 Martin Doughty 1425 1283 90.04

2 EE56372 Glenn Hunt 1100 984 89.45

3 EE125416 Ian Schwier 1200 1064 88.67

4 EE42934 Michael Snape 1450 1277 88.07

5 EE69348 Adrian Balham 1300 1140 87.69

6 EE1743 Eric Chapman 1450 1264 87.17

7 EE83966 Ronald King 1300 1120 86.15

8 EE108001 Christopher Willis 1350 1124 83.26

9 EE67499 Kenneth Bennett 1200 994 82.83

10 EE50317 Keith Hugill 1275 1056 82.82

Top 20 12/11/2021 09:56

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE108838 Jack Thompson 1100 1053 95.73

2 EE24962 Richard King 600 566 94.33

3 EE109248 Andrew Thompson 1100 1006 91.45

4 EE130511 Richard Atkins 1300 1185 91.15

5 EE86704 Graeme Rice 1100 996 90.55

6 EE114664 James Robinson 1100 972 88.36

7 EE83922 Michael Holmes 1100 965 87.73

8 EE111545 Paul Clark 800 696 87

9 EE118936 Charlotte Kitchen 600 521 86.83

10 EE138154 Mark Nicholson 600 518 86.33

11 EE121536 Peter Mayhew 600 514 85.67

12 EE19260 Nigel Smith 800 671 83.88

13 EE103791 Christopher Morris 500 418 83.6

14 EE82169 Stuart Kitchen 700 579 82.71

15 EE47836 Daren Parsons 600 495 82.5

16 EE125004 Trevor Lewis 500 387 77.4

17 EE38259 Grant Davidson 1200 904 75.33

All Round (Discipline No. 50)



Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE118936 Charlotte Kitchen 600 521 86.83

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE108838 Jack Thompson 1100 1053 95.73

2 EE24962 Richard King 600 566 94.33

3 EE109248 Andrew Thompson 1100 1006 91.45

4 EE130511 Richard Atkins 1300 1185 91.15

5 EE86704 Graeme Rice 1100 996 90.55

6 EE114664 James Robinson 1100 972 88.36

7 EE83922 Michael Holmes 1100 965 87.73

8 EE111545 Paul Clark 800 696 87

9 EE138154 Mark Nicholson 600 518 86.33

10 EE121536 Peter Mayhew 600 514 85.67

Colt

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE109248 Andrew Thompson 1100 1006 91.45

2 EE83922 Michael Holmes 1100 965 87.73

3 EE19260 Nigel Smith 800 671 83.88

4 EE125004 Trevor Lewis 500 387 77.4

5 EE38259 Grant Davidson 1200 904 75.33



Top 20 12/11/2021 09:56

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE98385 Jeremy Bird 625 598 95.68

2 EE125988 Jack Fairclough 1075 1015 94.42

3 EE103301 Michael Gilligan 1050 990 94.29

4 EE118987 Freddie Killander 875 824 94.17

5 EE137067 Hugh Westminster 975 916 93.95

6 EE134752 Mitchell Brooker-Smith 1275 1187 93.1

7 EE122084 Dominic Cooper 600 554 92.33

8 EE130606 Arran Eccleston 875 800 91.43

9 EE104115 Andrew Lea 925 843 91.14

10 EE129115 Emily Hibbs 850 772 90.82

11 EE127919 Luke Young 1375 1241 90.25

12 EE130036 Denzil Grose 1275 1141 89.49

13 EE136647 Andrew Payne 1050 936 89.14

14 EE130383 Madeleine Boyd 1175 1044 88.85

=15 EE130927 Jessica Burgess 1175 1043 88.77

=15 EE139289 Gary Young 1175 1043 88.77

17 EE102254 Paul Tudge 575 509 88.52

18 EE126669 Lara Dale 750 663 88.4

19 EE136224 Owen Lewis 925 817 88.32

20 EE139173 Henry Sperring 975 848 86.97

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE129115 Emily Hibbs 850 772 90.82

2 EE130383 Madeleine Boyd 1175 1044 88.85

3 EE130927 Jessica Burgess 1175 1043 88.77

4 EE126669 Lara Dale 750 663 88.4

5 EE136879 Sophie Herrmann 725 630 86.9

6 EE125596 Annabelle Lane 950 776 81.68

7 EE107694 Nicola Wakeford 925 737 79.68

8 EE138048 Phoebe Bodley-Scott 1150 881 76.61

9 EE138087 Madeleine Russell 950 717 75.47

10 EE141091 Bethany Norton 900 674 74.89

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE98385 Jeremy Bird 625 598 95.68

2 EE125988 Jack Fairclough 1075 1015 94.42

3 EE103301 Michael Gilligan 1050 990 94.29

4 EE118987 Freddie Killander 875 824 94.17

5 EE137067 Hugh Westminster 975 916 93.95

6 EE134752 Mitchell Brooker-Smith 1275 1187 93.1

7 EE122084 Dominic Cooper 600 554 92.33

Olympic Skeet (Discipline No. 70)



8 EE130606 Arran Eccleston 875 800 91.43

9 EE104115 Andrew Lea 925 843 91.14

10 EE127919 Luke Young 1375 1241 90.25

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE134752 Mitchell Brooker-Smith 1275 1187 93.1

2 EE130606 Arran Eccleston 875 800 91.43

3 EE130036 Denzil Grose 1275 1141 89.49

4 EE136647 Andrew Payne 1050 936 89.14

5 EE136224 Owen Lewis 925 817 88.32

6 EE139173 Henry Sperring 975 848 86.97

7 EE136879 Sophie Herrmann 725 630 86.9

8 EE138172 Sebastian Noakes 1050 875 83.33

9 EE138048 Phoebe Bodley-Scott 1150 881 76.61

10 EE138087 Madeleine Russell 950 717 75.47

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE107694 Nicola Wakeford 925 737 79.68

2 EE108166 Andrew Hitchmough 700 487 69.57

SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE88637 Frank Miller 925 782 84.54

2 EE64689 Philip Musson 850 681 80.12

3 EE121936 Simon Davidmann 1225 968 79.02

4 EE6040 Peter Flower 1025 796 77.66

5 EE4210 Paul Oldring 625 479 76.64

6 EE65501 David Maddox 675 475 70.37



Top 20 12/11/2021 09:56

Overall

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 500 484 96.8

2 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 500 478 95.6

3 EE120309 Jake Moore 800 761 95.13

4 EE91416 Matt Hance 500 475 95

5 EE118830 Nathan Skinner 600 569 94.83

6 EE94815 Timothy Simmons 500 474 94.8

7 EE128120 Will Fenner 600 568 94.67

8 EE103805 Cheryl Hall 500 472 94.4

9 EE96439 Chris Childerhouse 600 563 93.83

10 EE31104 Tristan Hockey 600 560 93.33

11 EE72679 Henry Arnold 700 652 93.14

12 EE12923 Anthony Dean 500 465 93

13 EE124451 Mike Bartlett 500 464 92.8

14 EE124370 Amy Easeman 600 554 92.33

15 EE91579 Phil Easeman 800 733 91.63

16 EE130343 Charles Monahan 600 549 91.5

17 EE19111 Simon Fenner 500 456 91.2

18 EE126031 Huw Stephens 500 454 90.8

19 EE83083 Carson Revell 500 453 90.6

20 EE125416 Ian Schwier 800 720 90

Ladies

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE103805 Cheryl Hall 500 472 94.4

2 EE124370 Amy Easeman 600 554 92.33

3 EE125027 Emma Stacey 500 443 88.6

4 EE135148 Lauren Goodman 500 420 84

5 EE136605 Charlotte Allen 500 419 83.8

6 EE119965 Linda Carson 500 406 81.2

7 EE132436 Vicky Lipscombe-Kettel 500 392 78.4

Mens

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 500 484 96.8

2 EE127052 James Bradley-Day 500 478 95.6

3 EE120309 Jake Moore 800 761 95.13

Compak Sporting (Discipline No. 101)



4 EE91416 Matt Hance 500 475 95

5 EE118830 Nathan Skinner 600 569 94.83

6 EE94815 Timothy Simmons 500 474 94.8

7 EE128120 Will Fenner 600 568 94.67

8 EE96439 Chris Childerhouse 600 563 93.83

9 EE31104 Tristan Hockey 600 560 93.33

10 EE72679 Henry Arnold 700 652 93.14

Junior

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE128120 Will Fenner 600 568 94.67

2 EE31104 Tristan Hockey 600 560 93.33

3 EE124370 Amy Easeman 600 554 92.33

4 EE130343 Charles Monahan 600 549 91.5

5 EE138030 William Page 700 625 89.29

6 EE131644 Alfie Tibbles 500 442 88.4

Veteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE12652 George Digweed 500 484 96.8

2 EE12923 Anthony Dean 500 465 93

3 EE19111 Simon Fenner 500 456 91.2

4 EE125416 Ian Schwier 800 720 90

5 EE27999 Mark Kettel 700 617 88.14

6 EE19302 Robert Humphreys 500 433 86.6

7 EE110501 Andrew Walker 600 513 85.5

8 EE67499 Kenneth Bennett 500 414 82.8

9 EE119965 Linda Carson 500 406 81.2

10 EE112867 Neil Peppiatt 600 452 75.33

SuperVeteran

No. Mem No Name Tgts Hits Ave

1 EE50331 Andrew Jones 500 432 86.4

2 EE21122 Gwyn Presley 700 589 84.14

3 EE12484 Christopher Dennis 800 672 84

4 EE85315 Jeffrey Dix 700 587 83.86

5 EE8538 John Smith 600 500 83.33

6 EE10 Dennis Webb 800 641 80.13

7 EE15004 John Price 600 480 80

8 EE124853 Ricardo Sloley 800 602 75.25

9 EE65883 Bill Tatnall 500 365 73


